HLifting365 JCOXeI[S)

Our high quality nylon 6,6 coloured cable ties are available in 7 colours and come packed in 100’s. They
can be tightened by hand or using one of our tensioning tools. Our coloured cable ties are randomly
tested prior to despatch to ensure the highest levels of quality and strength.

This product has the certifications below: Colours Available:

B Red

. Blue
B Green

Halogen Free

Yellow
U Orange
® I- I Ssilver
B Purple

Material Specification:

* Material: Nylon 6,6

*  Flammability Rating: UL94-V2

e Installation Temperature: -20°C to +85°C

*  Working Temperature: -40°C to +85°C

* Our Standard Cable Ties are RoHS compliant, Low Smoke Generating & Zero Halogen

Strength Specification:

The majority of our standard cable ties are tensile tested randomly before despatch to ensure they are at
least meeting, but in the majority of cases well exceeding the minimum tensile strengths quoted below:

e 2.5mm Wide Cable Ties — 8.1kg (18lbs)

* 3.6mm Wide Cable Ties — 18.2kg (40lbs)
*  4.8mm Wide Cable Ties — 22.2kg (50Ibs)
e 7.6mm Wide Cable Ties — 54.4kg (120lbs)
* 9.0mm Wide Cable Ties — 79.4kg (175Ilbs)
e 13mm Wide Cable Ties — 114kg (250lbs)
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All Specifications
are Subject to
change




Coloured Cable Ties

Part Number

C10025+COLOUR

C14036+COLOUR

C20025+COLOUR*

C20036+COLUR*

C20048+COLOUR

C30048+COLOUR

C37048+COLOUR

C37076+COLOUR

C43090+COLOUR

C53090+COLOUR*

C58013+COLOUR*

C78090+COLOUR*

C122090+COLOUR*

Size (Length &
Width)

100 x 2.5mm
140 x 3.6mm
200 x 2.5mm
200 x 3.6mm
200 x 4.8mm
300 x 4.8mm
370 x 4.8mm
370 x 7.6mm
430 x 9.0mm
530 x 9.0mm
580 x 13mm
780 x 9.0mm

1220 % 9.0mm

Box
Quantity

95,000
30,000
30,000
20,000
15,000
11,000
9,000
4,000
2,500
2,000
1,200
1,800

1,000

Pack
Quantity

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100

Max Bundle
Diameter

22mm

33mm

50mm

50mm

S0mm

d0mm

102mm

102mm

T16mm

155mm

152mm

228mm

367mm

Minimum Loop Tensile
Strength

Bkg
18kg
Bkg
18kg
27kg
22kg
22kg
54.4kg
79.4kg
79.4kg
114kg
79.4kg

79.4kg
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