



Our high quality nylon 6,6 coloured cable ties are available in 7 colours and come packed in 100's. They can be tightened by hand or using one of our tensioning tools. Our coloured cable ties are randomly tested prior to despatch to ensure the highest levels of quality and strength.

This product has the certifications below:











Colours Available:

Red

Blue

Green

Yellow

Orange

Silver

Purple

Material Specification:

Material: Nylon 6,6

Flammability Rating: UL94-V2

Installation Temperature: -20°C to +85°C
Working Temperature: -40°C to +85°C

Our Standard Cable Ties are RoHS compliant, Low Smoke Generating & Zero Halogen

Strength Specification:

The majority of our standard cable ties are tensile tested randomly before despatch to ensure they are at least meeting, but in the majority of cases well exceeding the minimum tensile strengths quoted below:

- 2.5mm Wide Cable Ties 8.1kg (18lbs)
- 3.6mm Wide Cable Ties 18.2kg (40lbs)
- 4.8mm Wide Cable Ties 22.2kg (50lbs)
- 7.6mm Wide Cable Ties 54.4kg (120lbs)
- 9.0mm Wide Cable Ties 79.4kg (175lbs)
- 13mm Wide Cable Ties 114kg (250lbs)

Coloured Cable Ties					
Part Number	Size (Length & Width)	Box Quantity	Pack Quantity	Max Bundle Diameter	Minimum Loop Tensile Strength
C10025+COLOUR	100 x 2.5mm	55,000	100	22mm	8kg
C14036+COLOUR	140 x 3.6mm	30,000	100	33mm	18kg
C20025+COLOUR*	200 x 2.5mm	30,000	100	50mm	8kg
C20036+COLUR*	200 x 3.6mm	20,000	100	50mm	18kg
C20048+COLOUR	200 x 4.8mm	15,000	100	50mm	22kg
C30048+COLOUR	300 x 4.8mm	11,000	100	80mm	22kg
C37048+COLOUR	370 x 4.8mm	9,000	100	102mm	22kg
C37076+COLOUR	370 x 7.6mm	4,000	100	102mm	54.4kg
C43090+COLOUR	430 x 9.0mm	2,500	100	116mm	79.4kg
C53090+C0L0UR*	530 x 9.0mm	2,000	100	155mm	79.4kg
C58013+COLOUR*	580 x 13mm	1,200	100	152mm	114kg
C78090+COLOUR*	780 x 9.0mm	1,800	100	228mm	79.4kg
C122090+COLOUR*	1220 x 9.0mm	1,000	100	367mm	79.4kg